GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRESS, FORT AREA, MOTI DAMAN

No. GPP/809/2012-13/ 7-39

Dated: 29/01/2013

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to E- tender (On -line) Notice No.GPP/809/2012-13/716 dtd. 21-01-2013, all the bidders are hereby requested to refer the Corrigendum during filling the bid which are as under.

Corrigendum 1 Please read as following. 1. 75-80 pages per minute instead of 80 pages per minute.

2. A4/A3 size instead of A4 size.

A4/A3 size instead of A4 size.
Standard Tray Capacity- minimum 2500 sheets instead of minimum 5000 sheets.
Duplexing - Automatic Duplexing (60-300GSM) instead of 60-30 GSM automatic.
Banner printing 12*x 36* - not required.
Memory --HDD 2GB instead of HDD 2GB (more of 80 G/M²).
Stappling facility - At least 100 sheets of 75 GSM instead of At least 5 mm.
Side trimmer - "Yes" instead of "---".
Folding unit - 6 type/multi folding instead of 6 type.
GSM - 60 to 300 GSM instead of 60 to 300 GSM in rated speed.
Finisher - "Yes" instead of "---".

12. Cover Interposer Unit - Yes (new added)

Corrigendum 2

Kindly consider Gumming Binder Unit – at least 200 sheets of 75 GSM instead of Binder unit at least 5 mm.

(Dr. S.D. Bhardwaj) Head of Office, Government Printing Press Daman.